

## Maroochydore Eagles Basketball Association Inc.

**Trading as Suncoast Clippers** 

ABN: 49 050 240 630

Elizabeth Daniels Way, Buderim QLD 4556 PO Box 5557, Maroochydore BC QLD 4558



## **Notice for AGM 2022**

Maroochydore Eagles Basketball Association Inc. (MEBAI) will be holding their Annual General Meeting to elect new positions for the 2022-2023 year. All Financial Members, Ordinary Members, Life Members & Honorary Members are welcome to attend.

Date: Wednesday, 7th December 2022

Time: 6.30pm

Venue: Suncoast Clippers Basketball Stadium – Clippers Club Room

Nominations are called for all vacating positions on the Board as follows:

- President 2 years
- Treasurer 2 years
- Board Positions x 1 − 2 years
- Board Position x 1 − 1 year

Nominations for vacated positions should be made in writing and in the hands of the Operations Manager at least 14 days prior to the AGM. As such nominations will close on Wednesday, 23<sup>rd</sup> November 2022 at 6:30pm. Please forward your nominations in a sealed envelope marked 'confidential' and addressed to:

The Operations Manager

Maroochydore Eagles Basketball Association Inc.

PO Box 5557

Maroochydore BC QLD 4558

Alternatively, please hand deliver to the Stadium Administration Office or by emailing to ops.suncoastclippers@gmail.com

All nominations will be displayed in a conspicuous position at the Stadium from Wednesday, 30<sup>th</sup> November 2022, seven days prior to the AGM. All candidates and their nominees must be a financial member of Maroochydore Eagles Basketball Association Inc. Where there are no nominations for a position prior to the closing date, nominations will be taken from the floor on the night of the AGM.

We would also like to welcome other Members who are interested in being involved in positions, other than the Board and to submit their interest in volunteering on Sub Committees.

All information relevant to the AGM can be found on Suncoast Clippers Basketball website <a href="https://www.clippersbasketball.com.au">www.clippersbasketball.com.au</a> or at the Clippers Administration Office.